Grantor shall sell to Grantee and Grantee shall purchase 
from Grantor, upon all of the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement, the 
Easement. 

ARTICLE 2 
PURCHASE PRICE 

2.1. Purchase Price.  The purchase price (“Purchase Price”) for the Easement 
shall be EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY SIX THOUSAND and no/100 Dollars ($846,000.00).  

The parties to this Agreement agree and compromise that the Purchase Price together with 
all other consideration set forth in this Agreement amounts and equates to the full and just 
compensation to Grantor, and Grantor’s  successors and assigns, for Grantee’s acquisition